Hope International (21-2, 9-2 GSAC) -vs- Arizona Christian (20-5, 9-2 GSAC)
02/07/15 at Phoenix, AZ (Fultz Memorial Gym)

Date: 02/07/15 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Z'tr{;en:dg;gce)fym Hope International 31 24 55

Site: Phoenix, AZ (Fultz Memorial Gym) Arizona Christian 26 39 65

Referees: Aaron Schlessinger, Doug King, Mike Ojeda

Hope International 55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

04 Morgan,Kenny * 38 6-14 2-8 0-0 0-3 3 1 3 3 0 2 14

10 Neilan,Garrett =3 35 6-14 2-6 0-0 0-7 7 5 2 2 1 2 14

02 Green, Matt * 36 4-12 2-9 1-1 0-1 1 5 1 3 0 0 11

21  Sanford,Austin =3 24  3-6 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 2 0 1 6

24  Hayes,Carlton * 21 2-4 0-1 1-2 3-5 8 2 1 2 1 1 5

32 Hunt,Liam 21 1-4 0-1 1-1 1-1 2 1 2 2 0 0 3

13  Barnes,Tuff 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 3 0 0 2

12 Guillory,Randal 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0

01 Banal,Raphael 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0

15 Bailey,James 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22  Bryant,Deondre 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-56 6-25 3-4 8-19 27 21 10 17 3 6 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-29 44.83 % 4-14 28.57 % 1-2  50.00 %

Second Half 10-27 37.04 % 2-11 18.18 % 2-2 100.00 %

Total 23-56 41.1 % 6-25 24.0% 3-4 75.0%

Technical Fouls: (1)

Green,Matt, (1)

Morgan,Kenny Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 5 Largest Lead: 16 1st-10:29

Arizona Christian 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

23  WATSON, Sharif * 32 5-9 0-2 4-6 2-2 4 0 0 3 1 1 14

33 NAVAR, Mike o 24 5-7 0-1 2-2 2-2 4 2 0 1 0 0 12

10 GRAY, Bobby * 30 4-6 0-1 3-4 0-3 3 0 4 2 0 3 11

03 NEWMAN, Brandon o 30 2-5 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 3 0 0 5

24  KING, Charles * 26 2-9 1-4 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 2 0 1 5

05 LAWSON, Kevin 25 4-7 0-1 3-6 0-6 6 3 2 1 0 1 11

32 HELMS, Jackson 25 2-4 0-0 1-4 1-3 4 1 3 0 0 1 5

01 BANKOFIER, Spencer 4 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2

44  d'AUVERGNE, Max 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

00 WOOD, Wolfgang 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

30 WILSON, Carter 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-49 2-11 15-24 8-21 29 12 9 13 1 7 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 9-21 42.86 % 0-5 0.00 % 8-13 61.54 %

Second Half 15-28 53.57 % 2-6 33.33 % 7-11 63.64 %

Total 24-49 49.0 % 2-11 18.2 % 15-24 62.5%

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 7

Points off Turnovers: 21

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)

Bench Points: 18

Points in the Paint: 34
Largest Lead: 10 2nd-
00:35

Fast Break Points: 0



1st Half Box Score
Hope International 31

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Morgan,Kenny 19 3-7 2-5 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 8
10 Neilan,Garrett 17 4-6 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 1 1 1 9
2 Green,Matt 18 2-7 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 5
21 Sanford,Austin 12 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 2 0 1 4
24 Hayes,Carlton 10 1-3 0-1 1-2 0-3 3 2 1 2 1 1 3
32  Hunt,Liam 13 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
13  Barnes,Tuff 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 2
12  Guillory,Randal 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Banal,Raphael 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Bailey,James 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Bryant,Deondre 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-29 4-14 1-2 4-8 12 11 7 8 2 4 31
44.8 % 28.6 % 50.0 %
Arizona Christian 26
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 WATSON, Sharif 15 2-3 0-1 1-1 1-1 2 0 0 3 1 1 5
33 NAVAR, Mike 11 2-3 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 6
10  GRAY, Bobby 14 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 4
3 NEWMAN, Brandon 16 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 3 0 0 2
24  KING, Charles 13 0-4 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
5 LAWSON, Kevin 11 1-2 0-0 3-6 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 5
32 HELMS, Jackson 12 1-2 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 2
1 BANKOFIER, Spencer 4 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
44  d'AUVERGNE, Max 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 WOOD, Wolfgang 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 WILSON, Carter 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 9-21 0-5 8-13 3-10 13 6 4 9 1 3 26

429% 0.0% 61.5%



2nd Half Box Score
Hope International 24

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Morgan,Kenny 19 3-7 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 2 0 1 6
10 Neilan,Garrett 18 2-8 1-4 0-0 0-4 4 4 0 1 0 1 5
2 Green,Matt 18 2-5 1-4 1-1 0-1 1 3 0 3 0 0 6
21  Sanford,Austin 12 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
24  Hayes,Carlton 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 2
32  Hunt,Liam 8 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3
13  Barnes,Tuff 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
12  Guillory,Randal 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Banal,Raphael 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
15 Bailey,James 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22  Bryant,Deondre 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-27 2-11 2-2 4-11 15 10 3 9 1 2 24
37.0 % 18.2 % 100.0 %
Arizona Christian 39
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 WATSON, Sharif 17  3-6 0-1 3-5 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 9
33 NAVAR, Mike 13 3-4 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 6
10 GRAY, Bobby 16 2-3 0-1 3-4 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 3 7
3 NEWMAN, Brandon 14 1-3 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
24  KING, Charles 13 2-5 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 5
5 LAWSON, Kevin 14 3-5 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 2 1 1 0 1 6
32  HELMS, Jackson 13 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 1 2 0 0 0 3
1 BANKOFIER, Spencer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44  d'AUVERGNE, Max 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 WOOD, Wolfgang 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 WILSON, Carter 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 15-28 2-6 7-11 5-11 16 6 5 4 0 4 39

53.6 % 33.3 % 63.6 %



VISITORS: Hope International

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Arizona Christian

TURNOVER by SANFORD,AUSTIN

BLOCK by HAYES,CARLTON
REBOUND DEF by HAYES,CARLTON

GOOD 3PTR by MORGAN,KENNY

REBOUND DEF by HAYES,CARLTON
GOOD 3PTR by MORGAN,KENNY
ASSIST by NEILAN,GARRETT

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,KENNY

MISS 3PTR by GREEN,MATT
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by GREEN,MATT
REBOUND OFF by SANFORD,AUSTIN

GOOD JUMPER by HAYES,CARLTON
ASSIST by SANFORD,AUSTIN
FOUL by HAYES,CARLTON

STEAL by HAYES,CARLTON
MISS 3PTR by HAYES,CARLTON

FOUL by MORGAN,KENNY

SUB IN by BARNES, TUFF

SUB IN by HUNT,LIAM

SUB OUT by SANFORD,AUSTIN
SUB OUT by HAYES,CARLTON

REBOUND DEF by HUNT,LIAM
GOOD JUMPER by NEILAN,GARRETT
FOUL by NEILAN,GARRETT

MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,KENNY

FOUL by BARNES, TUFF
SUB IN by GUILLORY,RANDAL
SUB OUT by NEILAN,GARRETT

19:40
19:26
19:26
19:24
19:10
18:56

18:42

18:24
18:24
18:12
17:33
17:33
17:33
17:33
17:33
17:33
17:33
17:20

16:59
16:37
16:26
16:09
16:05
16:03
15:53
15:45
15:45
15:45
15:45
15:45
15:45
15:45
15:45
15:45
15:41
15:27
15:10
15:07
15:06
15:06
14:36
14:16
14:16
14:16
14:16
14:16

3-0

6-0

8-0

10-0

V3

V6

V8

V10

MISS JUMPER by NAVAR,MIKE

FOUL by NAVAR,MIKE

MISS 3PTR by KING,CHARLES

MISS 3PTR by WATSON,SHARIF

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by KING,CHARLES
TURNOVER by WATSON,SHARIF
SUB IN by BANKOFIER,SPENCER
SUB IN by LAWSON,KEVIN

SUB IN by HELMS,JACKSON

SUB OUT by GRAY,BOBBY

SUB OUT by WATSON,SHARIF
SUB OUT by KING,CHARLES

FOUL by BANKOFIER,SPENCER

TURNOVER by BANKOFIER,SPENCER

REBOUND DEF by LAWSON,KEVIN

MISS FT by LAWSON,KEVIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by WATSON,SHARIF
SUB IN by KING,CHARLES

SUB OUT by NEWMAN,BRANDON
MISS FT by LAWSON,KEVIN

TURNOVER by WATSON,SHARIF
SUB IN by GRAY,BOBBY
SUB OUT by BANKOFIER,SPENCER

REBOUND DEF by KING,CHARLES

SUB IN by NEWMAN,BRANDON
SUB OUT by LAWSON,KEVIN



REBOUND DEF by BARNES, TUFF
MISS 3PTR by GREEN,MATT
REBOUND OFF by GUILLORY,RANDAL
TURNOVER by BARNES, TUFF

SUB IN by NEILAN,GARRETT

SUB IN by SANFORD,AUSTIN

SUB IN by HAYES,CARLTON

GOOD JUMPER by NEILAN,GARRETT

REBOUND DEF by HAYES,CARLTON

GOOD LAYUP by SANFORD,AUSTIN(in the paint)

FOUL by GREEN,MATT

SUB IN by BANAL,RAPHAEL

GOOD LAYUP by SANFORD,AUSTIN(in the paint)

ASSIST by HAYES,CARLTON

TURNOVER by HAYES,CARLTON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by HAYES,CARLTON
TURNOVER by HAYES,CARLTON
SUB OUT by BANAL,RAPHAEL
SUB OUT by SANFORD,AUSTIN
SUB OUT by HAYES,CARLTON

STEAL by NEILAN,GARRETT
GOOD 3PTR by NEILAN,GARRETT
ASSIST by MORGAN,KENNY

GOOD LAYUP by BARNES, TUFF(in the paint)
ASSIST by HUNT,LIAM

FOUL by BARNES, TUFF

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by SANFORD,AUSTIN
SUB OUT by BARNES, TUFF

14-3

16-3

19-3

19-5

21-5

21-7

Vi1

V13

V16

V14

V16

V14

V13

MISS 3PTR by KING,CHARLES

STEAL by WATSON,SHARIF
GOOD DUNK by WATSON,SHARIF(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by GRAY,BOBBY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by WOOD,WOLFGANG
SUB IN by LAWSON,KEVIN
SUB OUT by WATSON,SHARIF
SUB OUT by KING,CHARLES
SUB OUT by GRAY,BOBBY

MISS FT by LAWSON,KEVIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by LAWSON,KEVIN

FOUL by NEWMAN,BRANDON
TURNOVER by NEWMAN,BRANDON

SUB IN by GRAY,BOBBY

SUB IN by WATSON,SHARIF

SUB IN by KING,CHARLES

SUB OUT by LAWSON,KEVIN

MISS JUMPER by NEWMAN,BRANDON
REBOUND OFF by KING,CHARLES
MISS 3PTR by KING,CHARLES

TURNOVER by NEWMAN,BRANDON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by LAWSON,KEVIN

SUB OUT by NEWMAN,BRANDON
GOOD JUMPER by NAVAR,MIKE
ASSIST by GRAY,BOBBY

GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,SHARIF(in the paint)

ASSIST by GRAY,BOBBY

GOOD FT by WATSON,SHARIF

SUB OUT by NAVAR,MIKE



MISS LAYUP by HUNT,LIAM 09:15
-- REBOUND DEF by GRAY,BOBBY
09:08 21-10 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by LAWSON,KEVIN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by GREEN,MATT 08:47 24-10 V 14
ASSIST by NEILAN,GARRETT =

08:14 TURNOVER by KING,CHARLES
08:14 SUB IN by BANKOFIER,SPENCER
08:14 SUB IN by NEWMAN,BRANDON
08:14 SUB OUT by KING,CHARLES
08:14 SUB OUT by LAWSON,KEVIN
MISS 3PTR by GREEN,MATT 08:00
-- REBOUND DEF by HELMS,JACKSON
07:44 MISS 3PTR by BANKOFIER,SPENCER
BLOCK by NEILAN,GARRETT 07:44

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by HUNT,LIAM 07:42
07:42 24-11 V 13 GOOD FT by BANKOFIER,SPENCER
07:42 24-12 V 12 GOOD FT by BANKOFIER,SPENCER

TURNOVER by NEILAN,GARRETT 07:21
07:06 MISS LAYUP by HELMS,JACKSON
= REBOUND OFF by WATSON,SHARIF
07:01 MISS JUMPER by BANKOFIER,SPENCER
REBOUND DEF by NEILAN,GARRETT ==
06:47 FOUL by BANKOFIER,SPENCER
GOOD JUMPER by NEILAN,GARRETT 06:46 26-12 V 14
ASSIST by GREEN,MATT --
SUB IN by BARNES, TUFF 06:19
SUB IN by HAYES,CARLTON 06:19
SUB OUT by SANFORD,AUSTIN 06:19
06:19 SUB IN by LAWSON,KEVIN
06:19 SUB OUT by BANKOFIER,SPENCER
SUB OUT by GREEN,MATT 06:17
06:06 26-14 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by GRAY,BOBBY
MISS 3PTR by NEILAN,GARRETT 05:52
== REBOUND DEF by LAWSON,KEVIN
FOUL by BARNES, TUFF 05:49

05:49 26-15 V11 GOOD FT by LAWSON,KEVIN
05:49 26-16 V 10 GOOD FT by LAWSON,KEVIN

SUB IN by SANFORD,AUSTIN 05:49
SUB OUT by BARNES, TUFF 05:49
05:49 SUB IN by KING,CHARLES
05:49 SUB IN by NAVAR,MIKE
05:49 SUB OUT by GRAY,BOBBY
05:49 SUB OUT by WATSON,SHARIF
MISS JUMPER by NEILAN,GARRETT 05:31
-- REBOUND DEF by NEWMAN,BRANDON
05:29 TURNOVER by NEWMAN,BRANDON
SUB IN by GREEN,MATT 05:29
SUB OUT by NEILAN,GARRETT 05:29
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:25
SUB OUT by SANFORD,AUSTIN 05:25
MISS LAYUP by MORGAN,KENNY 05:08

= REBOUND DEF by NEWMAN,BRANDON
04:52 MISS LAYUP by LAWSON,KEVIN
= REBOUND OFF by NAVAR,MIKE
04:47 26-18 V8 GOOD LAYUP by NAVAR,MIKE(in the paint)
- ASSIST by HELMS,JACKSON
GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,MATT(in the paint) 04:31 28-18 V 10
04:13 28-20 V8 GOOD LAYUP by HELMS,JACKSON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by LAWSON,KEVIN
MISS JUMPER by HAYES,CARLTON 03:43
REBOUND OFF by HUNT,LIAM --



TURNOVER by MORGAN,KENNY 03:32

03:31 STEAL by HELMS,JACKSON
FOUL by GUILLORY,RANDAL 03:30
03:30 MISS FT by HELMS,JACKSON
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:30 MISS FT by HELMS,JACKSON
REBOUND DEF by NEILAN,GARRETT ==
SUB IN by NEILAN,GARRETT 03:30
SUB OUT by MORGAN,KENNY 03:30
03:30 SUB IN by GRAY,BOBBY
03:30 SUB IN by WILSON,CARTER
03:30 SUB OUT by NEWMAN,BRANDON
03:30 SUB OUT by LAWSON,KEVIN
TURNOVER by HUNT,LIAM 03:05
SUB IN by MORGAN,KENNY 03:05
SUB OUT by GUILLORY,RANDAL 03:05
03:05 SUB IN by WATSON,SHARIF
03:05 SUB OUT by HELMS,JACKSON
FOUL by GREEN,MATT 02:51
02:51 28-21 V7 GOOD FT by NAVAR,MIKE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:51
02:51 28-22 V6 GOOD FT by NAVAR,MIKE
02:24 FOUL by WILSON,CARTER
MISS FT by HAYES,CARLTON 02:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
GOOD FT by HAYES,CARLTON 02:24 29-22 V7
SUB IN by SANFORD,AUSTIN 02:24
SUB OUT by HAYES,CARLTON 02:24
02:24 SUB IN by NEWMAN,BRANDON
02:24 SUB IN by D'AUVERGNE,MAX
02:24 SUB OUT by WILSON,CARTER
02:24 SUB OUT by NAVAR,MIKE
02:08 MISS LAYUP by KING,CHARLES
REBOUND DEF by NEILAN,GARRETT --
TURNOVER by SANFORD,AUSTIN 02:00
01:59 STEAL by KING,CHARLES
01:54 29-24 V5 GOOD LAYUP by NEWMAN,BRANDON(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by HUNT,LIAM 01:36
REBOUND OFF by SANFORD,AUSTIN ==
01:33 SUB IN by LAWSON,KEVIN
01:33 SUB OUT by KING,CHARLES
MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,KENNY 01:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
MISS LAYUP by GREEN,MATT 01:14
== REBOUND DEF by WATSON,SHARIF
01:10 TURNOVER by WATSON,SHARIF
STEAL by MORGAN,KENNY 01:08
MISS 3PTR by HUNT,LIAM 00:59
00:59 BLOCK by WATSON,SHARIF
-- REBOUND DEF by D'AUVERGNE,MAX
00:40 29-26 V3 GOOD JUMPER by GRAY,BOBBY
00:15 FOUL by LAWSON,KEVIN
GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,KENNY(in the paint) 00:03 31-26 V5
00:00 TURNOVER by GRAY,BOBBY
STEAL by SANFORD,AUSTIN 00:00
2nd Half Play By Play
VISITORS: Hope International Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Arizona Christian

19:36 MISS 3PTR by NAVAR,MIKE
REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,KENNY ==



TURNOVER by MORGAN,KENNY

GOOD 3PTR by NEILAN,GARRETT
ASSIST by MORGAN,KENNY

STEAL by MORGAN,KENNY
GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,KENNY(in the paint)
FOUL TECH by MORGAN,KENNY

REBOUND DEF by SANFORD,AUSTIN
MISS LAYUP by SANFORD,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by NEILAN,GARRETT
MISS 3PTR by NEILAN,GARRETT
REBOUND OFF by HAYES,CARLTON

MISS JUMPER by NEILAN,GARRETT
REBOUND OFF by HAYES,CARLTON
GOOD JUMPER by HAYES,CARLTON

MISS JUMPER by NEILAN,GARRETT
FOUL by SANFORD,AUSTIN

SUB IN by BARNES, TUFF

SUB IN by HUNT,LIAM

SUB OUT by SANFORD,AUSTIN
SUB OUT by HAYES,CARLTON

FOUL by NEILAN,GARRETT
TURNOVER by NEILAN,GARRETT

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER by HUNT,LIAM

SUB IN by SANFORD,AUSTIN
SUB OUT by HUNT,LIAM

MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,KENNY

TURNOVER by GREEN,MATT
SUB IN by HAYES,CARLTON
SUB OUT by BARNES, TUFF

GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,KENNY(in the paint)

16:00

15:54
15:37
15:22
15:22
15:22
15:11
14:56

14:48
14:32
14:32
14:32
14:32
14:32
14:12

13:37
13:18

31-28
34-28

36-28

36-29
36-30

38-30
38-33

38-34
38-35

38-37

38-39

38-41

40-41

V3
V6

V8

V7
V6

V8
V5

V4
V3

V1

H1

H3

H1

STEAL by GRAY,BOBBY
GOOD LAYUP by GRAY,BOBBY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by NAVAR,MIKE

GOOD FT by WATSON,SHARIF

GOOD FT by WATSON,SHARIF

MISS LAYUP by KING,CHARLES
REBOUND OFF by WATSON,SHARIF
MISS LAYUP by NEWMAN,BRANDON
REBOUND OFF by NEWMAN,BRANDON
MISS LAYUP by KING,CHARLES

REBOUND DEF by NAVAR,MIKE
MISS 3PTR by WATSON,SHARIF

SUB IN by LAWSON,KEVIN
SUB OUT by KING,CHARLES

GOOD 3PTR by NEWMAN,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by GRAY,BOBBY

GOOD FT by GRAY,BOBBY
GOOD FT by GRAY,BOBBY

SUB IN by HELMS,JACKSON
SUB OUT by NAVAR,MIKE

GOOD DUNK by WATSON,SHARIF(in the paint)
ASSIST by GRAY,BOBBY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by LAWSON,KEVIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LAWSON,KEVIN
TURNOVER by LAWSON,KEVIN

SUB IN by KING,CHARLES

SUB OUT by NEWMAN,BRANDON
GOOD JUMPER by WATSON,SHARIF
ASSIST by HELMS,JACKSON

MISS LAYUP by WATSON,SHARIF



SUB IN by BANAL,RAPHAEL
SUB OUT by GREEN,MATT

MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,KENNY

FOUL by BANAL,RAPHAEL
SUB IN by GUILLORY,RANDAL
SUB OUT by BANAL,RAPHAEL

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by GREEN,MATT

SUB IN by BARNES, TUFF

SUB IN by HUNT,LIAM

SUB OUT by HAYES,CARLTON
SUB OUT by SANFORD,AUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by GREEN,MATT

FOUL by GUILLORY,RANDAL
SUB OUT by GUILLORY,RANDAL

GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,MATT(in the paint)

GOOD FT by GREEN,MATT

MISS 3PTR by NEILAN,GARRETT

REBOUND OFF by BARNES, TUFF

GOOD LAYUP by NEILAN,GARRETT(in the paint)
ASSIST by HUNT,LIAM

STEAL by NEILAN,GARRETT

GOOD 3PTR by GREEN,MATT
ASSIST by MORGAN,KENNY

GOOD LAYUP by HUNT,LIAM(in the paint)

GOOD FT by HUNT,LIAM

MISS 3PTR by GREEN,MATT

REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,KENNY
TURNOVER by BARNES, TUFF

SUB IN by SANFORD,AUSTIN

SUB IN by HAYES,CARLTON

13:14
12:59
12:59
12:59
12:59
12:59
12:44
12:26
12:26
12:26
12:26
12:26
12:19
12:10
12:10
12:10
12:10
12:10
12:10
12:01
11:36
11:36
11:07
11:02
10:59
10:58
10:58
10:58
10:58
10:58
10:36

10:27

10:21
10:00
09:58
09:55
09:35
09:35
09:17
09:00
09:00
09:00
08:43
08:23
08:20

08:13
07:57
07:57
07:57
07:57
07:57

40-43

40-45

40-47
42-47

43-47

43-49

45-49

48-49

50-49

51-49
51-51

H3

H5

H7
H5

H4

H 6

H4

H1

V1

V2

REBOUND OFF by KING,CHARLES
GOOD LAYUP by KING,CHARLES(in the paint)
FOUL by HELMS,JACKSON

SUB IN by NAVAR,MIKE
SUB OUT by WATSON,SHARIF

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by NEWMAN,BRANDON
SUB OUT by GRAY,BOBBY
GOOD LAYUP by LAWSON,KEVIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LAWSON,KEVIN

MISS LAYUP by KING,CHARLES
REBOUND OFF by NAVAR,MIKE
GOOD LAYUP by NAVAR,MIKE(in the paint)

FOUL by LAWSON,KEVIN

SUB IN by GRAY,BOBBY

SUB IN by WATSON,SHARIF

SUB OUT by LAWSON,KEVIN

GOOD LAYUP by NAVAR,MIKE(in the paint)
ASSIST by GRAY,BOBBY

TURNOVER by KING,CHARLES

SUB IN by LAWSON,KEVIN
SUB OUT by KING,CHARLES
TURNOVER by GRAY,BOBBY

FOUL by NAVAR,MIKE
GOOD JUMPER by NAVAR,MIKE
ASSIST by LAWSON,KEVIN

FOUL by LAWSON,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by NAVAR,MIKE
MISS 3PTR by GRAY,BOBBY

SUB IN by KING,CHARLES
SUB OUT by GRAY,BOBBY



REBOUND DEF by NEILAN,GARRETT
GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,KENNY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,MATT
MISS LAYUP by SANFORD,AUSTIN

FOUL by GREEN,MATT

MISS 3PTR by NEILAN,GARRETT

GOOD LAYUP by SANFORD,AUSTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,KENNY

SUB OUT by SANFORD,AUSTIN
SUB OUT by HAYES,CARLTON

MISS JUMPER by BARNES, TUFF

TURNOVER by BARNES, TUFF

MISS LAYUP by MORGAN,KENNY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by GREEN,MATT

REBOUND DEF by NEILAN,GARRETT

TURNOVER by GREEN,MATT

FOUL by NEILAN,GARRETT

SUB IN by SANFORD,AUSTIN

SUB IN by HAYES,CARLTON

TURNOVER by GREEN,MATT

FOUL by GREEN,MATT

FOUL TECH by GREEN,MATT
FOUL by GREEN,MATT

REBOUND DEF by NEILAN,GARRETT
SUB IN by BANAL,RAPHAEL

SUB OUT by GREEN,MATT

MISS LAYUP by NEILAN,GARRETT

FOUL by NEILAN,GARRETT

REBOUND DEF by HAYES,CARLTON
MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,KENNY

53-51

53-54

53-56
55-56

55-63
55-64

V2

H1

H3
H1

H8
H9

MISS LAYUP by HELMS,JACKSON

MISS JUMPER by WATSON,SHARIF

REBOUND DEF by HELMS,JACKSON

GOOD 3PTR by KING,CHARLES
ASSIST by HELMS,JACKSON

REBOUND DEF by LAWSON,KEVIN
GOOD LAYUP by LAWSON,KEVIN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by NEWMAN,BRANDON
FOUL by KING,CHARLES

SUB IN by GRAY,BOBBY

SUB OUT by NEWMAN,BRANDON
SUB OUT by LAWSON,KEVIN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,SHARIF(in the paint)
FOUL by KING,CHARLES

REBOUND DEF by HELMS,JACKSON
GOOD LAYUP by GRAY,BOBBY(in the paint)

SUB IN by LAWSON,KEVIN
SUB OUT by KING,CHARLES

REBOUND DEF by LAWSON,KEVIN

MISS 3PTR by LAWSON,KEVIN

STEAL by GRAY,BOBBY

GOOD LAYUP by HELMS,JACKSON(in the paint)

STEAL by GRAY,BOBBY

MISS FT by WATSON,SHARIF
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by WATSON,SHARIF
GOOD FT by HELMS,JACKSON
MISS FT by HELMS,JACKSON

REBOUND DEF by WATSON,SHARIF

MISS FT by WATSON,SHARIF



REBOUND OFF by HAYES,CARLTON

TURNOVER by MORGAN,KENNY

BLOCK by BANAL,RAPHAEL

FOUL by NEILAN,GARRETT

SUB IN by BAILEY,JAMES
SUB IN by BRYANT,DEONDRE

REBOUND DEF by HAYES,CARLTON
MISS JUMPER by SANFORD,AUSTIN

00:49
00:48
00:41
00:41

55-65 H 10

STEAL by LAWSON,KEVIN
MISS LAYUP by LAWSON,KEVIN

REBOUND OFF by HELMS,JACKSON
GOOD FT by GRAY,BOBBY

SUB IN by NEWMAN,BRANDON
SUB IN by KING,CHARLES

SUB OUT by NAVAR,MIKE

SUB OUT by HELMS,JACKSON
MISS FT by GRAY,BOBBY

REBOUND DEF by GRAY,BOBBY



